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Health & Welfare Joint Programs 

Organization Program Contact 

Central Washington Public Utilities Pool 
c/o Grant County PUD 
P.O. Box 878 
Ephrata, WA  98823  

M, Rx, V, D Phil Law 
Co-Administrator and Treasurer 
Phone: 509-754-5090 
 

Public Utility Risk Management Services 
P.O. Box 68787 
Seattle, WA  98168  

M, Rx, V, D  Richard Rodruck 
Administrator 
Phone: 206-248-2254 

Washington Fire Commissioners Association 
P.O. Box 134 
Olympia, WA  98507  

M, Rx, V, D  Roger Ferris 
Executive Secretary 
Phone: 360-943-3880 

Whatcom Educational Insurance Consortium 
Bellingham School District 
1306 Dupont Street 
Bellingham, WA  98225 

V  Ron Cowan 
Administrator 
Phone: 360-332-0712 

 

Schools & Educational School Districts 

Organization Program Contact 

Arlington School District 
315 North French Street 
Arlington, WA  98223  

V  Shirley Case  
Personnel Director 
Phone: 360-618-6206  

Auburn School District #408 
915 Fourth Avenue N.W. 
Auburn, WA  98002-4499  

V  Michael Newman 
Business & Operations 
Phone: 253-931-4930 

Bethel School District 
516 East 176th Street  
Spanaway, WA  98387-8399  

V Karen Campbell 
Finance Director 
Phone: 253-683-6022 

Central Kitsap Schools 
P.O. Box 8 
Silverdale, WA  98383-0008  

V  Cheryl Petrie 
Payroll Supervisor 
Phone: 360-662-1675 

Central Valley School District 
19307 East Cataldo Avenue 
Spokane Valley, WA  99016-9489 

V Jan Hutton 
Executive Director 
Phone: 509-228-5461 

Colville School District #115 
217 Hofstetter St. 
Colville, WA  99114 

D Fred McCurdy 
Director of Business Services 
Phone: 509-684-7850 

Deer Park School District 
P.O. Box 490 
Deer Park, WA  99006 

D Shauna Ferguson 
Director Fiscal & Human Services 
Phone: 509-464-5500 

Eatonville School District 
208 Lynch 
Eatonville, WA  98328 

D Cathy Bryant 
Business Human Resources Manager 
Phone: 360-879-1000 

Educational Service District #112 
2500 NE 65th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA  98661-6182 

D Karen Schwartzrock 
Director of Human Resources 
Phone: 360-750-7503 

mailto:plaw@gcpud.org
mailto:dick@purms.org
mailto:wfca@wfca.wa.gov
mailto:rcowan@bham.wednet.edu
mailto:rcowan@bham.wednet.edu
mailto:shirley_case@asd.wednet.edu
mailto:mnewman@auburn.wednet.edu
mailto:kcampbell@bethelsd.org
mailto:cherylp@cksd.wednet.edu
mailto:JHutton@cvsd.org
mailto:fmccurdy@colsd.org
mailto:shauna.ferguson@dpsd.org
mailto:cathybryant@eatonville.wednet.edu
mailto:karen.schwartzrock@esd112.org
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Elma School District #68 
1235 Monte Elma Road 
Elma,  WA  98541 

V Gayle Peterson 
Payroll Officer 
Phone: 360-482-2822 

Evergreen School District #114 
P.O. Box 8910 
Vancouver, WA  98668-8910  

V  Jamie Rumbaugh  
Executive Director Human Resources  
Phone: 360-604-4020 

Federal Way School District 
31405 18th Avenue South 
Federal Way, WA  98003 

V Sally McLean 
Chief Financial Officer 
Phone: 253-945-2042 

Freeman School District 
15001 S. Jackson Road 
Rockford, WA  99030-9755 

V, D Jan Davis 
Director Fiscal & Admin Services 
Phone: 509-291-3695 

Highline School District 
15675 Ambaum Blvd SW 
PO Box 66100 
Burien, WA  98166 

D Don Waring 
Executive Director 
Phone: 206-433-2284 

Issaquah School District 
565 NW Holly Street 
Issaquah, WA  98027 

D Jane Kimble, Director  
Payroll Services/Budget Services 
Phone: 425-837-7019 

Kennewick School District #17 
524 South Auburn Street 
Kennewick, WA  99336  

D Vic Roberts 
Business Manager 
Phone: 509-222-6673 

Kent School District 
12033 SE 256th Street 
Ste A-600 
Kent, WA  98030-6643 

D Jeff Phan, Director 
Accounting and Payroll 
Phone: 253-373-7295 

Lake Stevens School District #4 
12309 22nd Street NE 
Lake Stevens, WA  98258  

V  Teresa Main 
Executive Director of Business Services 
Phone: 425-335-1503 

Lake Washington School District #414 
P.O. Box 97039 
Redmond, WA  98073-9739  

V  Patrick Siegrist 
Controller 
Phone: 425-702-3478 

Lakewood School District 
17110 16th Drive NE 
P.O. Box 220 
North Lakewood, WA  98259  

V  Patty Dowd 
Director of Finance 
Phone: 360-652-4501 ext. 1008 

Longview School District #122 
2715 Lilac Street 
Longview, WA  98632 

V Dennis Hilberg, Executive Director 
Finance and Technology 
Phone: 360-575-7020 

Mercer Island School District 
4160 86th Avenue SE 
Mercer Island, WA  98040 

V Dean Mack 
Exec. Dir. Of Bus. Svc & Human Res. 
Phone: 206-236-4522 

Moses Lake School District 
920 W. Ivy Ave. 
Moses Lake, WA  98837  

V  Mark Johnson 
Assistant Superintendent 
Phone: 509-766-2650 

Nine Mile Falls School District 
10110 W. Charles Road 
Nine Mile Falls, WA  99026 

V Floyd R. Smith 
Executive Director Business & Support 
Phone: 509-340-4306 

North Franklin School District 
1100 West Clark 
Connell, WA  99326-0829 

D Rawline Mann 
Payroll/Benefits Manager 
Phone: 509-234-2021 

mailto:gpeterson@eagles.edu
mailto:jrumbaugh@egreen.wednet.edu
mailto:smclean@fwsd.wednet.edu
mailto:jdavis@freemansd.org
mailto:waringd@hsd401.org
mailto:kimblej@issaquah.wednet.edu
mailto:vic.roberts@ksd.org
mailto:jeff.phan@kent.k12.wa.us
mailto:teresa_main@lkstevens.wednet.edu
mailto:psiegrist@lwsd.org
mailto:pdowd@lwsd.wednet.edu
mailto:dhilberg@longview.k12.wa.us
mailto:deanmack@misd.wednet.edu
mailto:mjohnson@mlsd.wednet.edu
mailto:fsmith@9mile.org
mailto:rmann@nfsd.org
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North Kitsap School District 
18360 Caldart Avenue NE 
Poulsbo, WA  98370-8775 

V Debbie Rodgers 
Payroll/Benefit Supervisor 
Phone: 360-779-8714 

Northshore School District #417 
3330 Montevilla Parkway 
Bothell, WA  98021  

M, Rx, V, D Dick Anastasi 
Business and Finance Director 
Phone: 425-489-6466 

Olympic Educational School  
District 114 
105 National Avenue North 
Bremerton, WA  98312  

V  Walt Bigby 
Superintendent 
Phone: 360-478-6880 

Othello School District 
615 E. Juniper Street 
Othello, WA  99344-1463 

D Gina Bullis 
Director, Operations & Finance 
Phone: 509-488-2659 

Pasco School District 
1215 West Lewis 
Pasco, WA  99301  

D  Carla Green 
Payroll Supervisor 
Phone: 509-546-2657 

Peninsula School District 
14015 62nd Avenue NW 
Gig Harbor, WA  98332 

V Charles Cuzetto 
Associate Superintendent 
Phone: 253-530-2000 

Puget Sound Service District 
800 Oaksdale Avenue SW 
Renton, WA  98055  

V  Denise Altheimer  
Ex. Dir., HR and Org Dev 
Phone: 425-917-7611 

Pullman School District 
240 SE Dexter  
Pullman, WA 99163 

V, D Dan Hornfelt 
Executive Director Support Services 
Phone: 509-332-2396 

Renton School District 
300 SW 7th Street 
Renton, WA  98057 

V Anita O’Bryan 
Human Resources Director 
Phone: 425-204-2379 

Richland School District #100 
615 Snow Avenue 
Richland, WA  99352  

D  Rich Puryear, Executive Director 
Financial Services 
Phone: 509-942-2422 

Seattle School District 
MS:33-157 
P.O. Box 34165 
Seattle, WA  98124  

V  Patricia Stambor 
Human Resources 
Phone: 206-252-029 

Shoreline School District #412 
18560 First Ave. NE 
Shoreline, WA  98155-2148  

V  Bill Fritz 
Human Resources Director 
Phone: 206-368-4112 

Snoqualmie Valley School District #410 
8001 Silva Avenue S.E. 
Snoqualmie, WA  98056-0400  

V  Lori Becker 
Payroll/Benefits Officer 
Phone: 425-831-8014 

South Kitsap School District #402 
1962 Hoover Ave. S.E. 
Port Orchard, WA  98366  

V Kelly Hawkins 
Director, Business Services 
Phone: 360-874-7015 

Sultan School District 
514 4th Street 
Sultan, WA  98294-9474  

V Laura Moa, SHRP 
Personnel Specialist 
Phone: 360-793-9801 ext. 143 

Sumner School District #320 
1202 Wood Avenue 
Sumner, WA  98390-1926  

V, D  Debra Campbell 
Human Resources Director 
Phone: 253-891-6096 

Tacoma Schools V, D Mike Peterson 

mailto:drodgers@nkschools.org
mailto:danastasi@nsd.org
mailto:bigbyw@oesd.wednet.edu
mailto:gbullis@othello.wednet.edu
mailto:cgreen@psd1.org
mailto:cuzzettoc@peninsula.wednet.edu
mailto:daltheimer@psesd.org
mailto:dhornfel@psd267.org
mailto:anita.obryan@rentonschools.us
mailto:rich.puryear@rsd.edu
mailto:plstambor@seattleschools.org
mailto:plstambor@seattleschools.org
mailto:william.fritz@shorelineschools.org
mailto:beckerl1@snoqualmie.k12.wa.us
mailto:hawkins@skitsap.wednet.edu
mailto:hawkins@skitsap.wednet.edu
mailto:laura.moa@sultan.k12.wa.us
mailto:debbie_campbell@sumner.wednet.edu
mailto:mpeter1@tacoma.k12.wa.us
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The Sound Partnership 
P. O. Box 1357 
Tacoma WA  98401-1357  

Executive Director 
Phone: 253-571-1429 

University Place School District 
3717 Grandview Dr. W 
University Place, WA  98466 

V, D Ruth Russell 
Director of Business 
Phone: 253-566-5600 x3324 

Vancouver School District #37 
P.O. Box 8937  
Vancouver, WA  98668-8937  

Rx, V, D Steve Olsen  
Chief Fiscal Officer  
Phone: 360-313-1341 

Yelm Community Schools 
107 First Street North 
Yelm, WA  98597-7682  

V  Jeff Role 
Executive Director Business & Finance 
Phone: 360-458-6104 

 

Cities 

Organization Program Contact 

City of Bellevue 
P.O. Box 90012 
Bellevue, WA  98009-9012  

M, Rx, V, D Yvonne Tate 
Human Resources 
Phone: 425-452-4066 

City of Bellingham 
210 Lottie Street 
Bellingham, WA  98225  

V  Andy Rowlson 
Benefits Manager 
Phone: 360-676-6808 ext. 134 

City of Ellensburg 
501 Anderson Street 
Ellensburg, WA  98926 

M, Rx, V, D Cindy Smith 
Human Resources Director 
Phone: 509-962-7205 

City of Everett 
3022 Wetmore Avenue 
Everett, WA  98021  

M, Rx, V, D Sharon DeHaan 
Director 
Labor Relations and Personnel Svcs 
Phone: 425-259-8767 

City of Issaquah 
P.O. Box 1307 
Issaquah, WA  98027 

M, Rx Debbie Mills 
Human Resources Manager 
Phone: 425-837-3048 

City of Kennewick 
P.O. Box 6108 
Kennewick, WA  99336  

D Dan Legard 
Finance Manager 
Phone: 509-585-4477 

City of Kent 
220 4th Avenue South 
Kent, WA  98032  

M, Rx, V, D Becky Fowler 
Benefits Analyst 
Phone: 253-856-5290 

City of Kirkland 
123 5th Avenue 
Kirkland,  WA  98033 

M, Rx Teresa Levine 
Human Resources Director 
Phone: 425-587-3212 

City of Mukilteo 
11930 Cyrus Way 
Mukilteo, WA  98275  

V, D  Scott James  
Finance Director 
Phone: 425-355-4141 

City of Pasco 
P.O. Box 293 
Pasco, WA  99031  

M, Rx, D, V Jim Chase 
Finance Director 
Phone: 509-545-3401 

City of Puyallup 
333 3rd Street SW 

M, Rx, V, D  Cliff Craig 
Finance Director 

mailto:rrussell@upsd.wednet.edu
mailto:steven.olsen@vansd.org
mailto:jrole@ycs.wednet.edu
mailto:ytate@ci.bellevue.wa.us
mailto:arowlson@cob.org
mailto:smithc@ci.ellensburg.wa.us
mailto:sdehaan@ci.everett.wa.us
mailto:debbiem@ci.issaquah.wa.us
mailto:dan.legard@ci.kennewick.wa.us
mailto:bfowler@ci.kent.wa.us
mailto:tlevine@kirkland.wa.us
mailto:tlevine@kirkland.wa.us
mailto:sjames@ci.mukilteo.wa.us
mailto:chasej@pasco-wa.gov
mailto:ccraig@ci.puyallup.wa.us
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Puyallup, WA  98371  Phone: 253-841-5478 
 
 

City of Redmond 
15670 NE 85th Street 
Redmond, WA  98052  

M, Rx, V, D Lori Brown 
Compensation and Benefits Manager 
Phone: 425-556-2125 

City of Renton 
1055 South Grady Way 
Renton, WA  98055  

M, Rx, V, D  Nancy Carlson, Administrator 
Human Resources-Risk Management 
Phone: 425-430-7650 

City of Richland 
2700 Duportail 
Richland, WA  99352  

M, Rx, V, D Gordon Beecher 
Director 
Human Resources 
Phone: 509-942-7393 

City of Seattle 
Personnel Department 
Seattle Municipal Tower 
700 5th Avenue, Suite 5500  
P.O. Box 34028 
Seattle, WA  98124-4028 

M, Rx, V, D  Florence Katz  
Employee Health Services Director  
Phone: 206-684-7957 

City of Spokane 
808 West Spokane Falls Blvd 
Spokane, WA  99201-3327  

M, Rx , V, D  Heather Lowe 
Human Resources Director 
Phone: 509-625-6363 

City of Tacoma 
747 Market Street 
Tacoma, WA  98402  

M, Rx, V, D  Becky Lee 
Human Resources 
Phone: 253-591-5116 

City of Tukwila 
6200 Southcenter Boulevard 
Tukwila, WA  98188  

M, Rx, V, D  Stephanie Brown 
Human Resources Director 
Phone: 206-433-1831 

City of Yakima 
129 North Second Street 
Yakima, WA  98901  

M, Rx, V, D Sheryl Smith 
Deputy Personnel Director 
Phone: 509-249-6868 

 

Counties 

Organization Program Contact 

Chelan County 
400 Douglas Street 
Wenatchee, WA  98801 

M, Rx, V, D Cathy Mulhall 
County Administrator 
Phone: 509-667-6216 

Grant County 
P.O. Box 37 
Ephrata, WA  98823 

M, Rx, V Tammie Hechler 
Human Resources Director 
Phone: 509-754-2011 ext.402 

King County 
YES-ES-0500 
400 Yesler Way 
Seattle, WA  98104-2683  

M, Rx, V, D  Kerry Schaefer  
Manager, Benefits Strategic Planning 
Phone: 206-263-5051 

Kitsap County 
614 Division Street 
Port Orchard, WA  98366 

M, Rx, V Penny Starkey 
Personnel Manager 
Phone: 360-337-7185 

Lincoln County M, Rx, V Marci Patterson 

mailto:lbrown@redmond.gov
mailto:ncarlson@rentonwa.gov
mailto:gbeecher@ci.richland.wa.us
mailto:florence.katz@seattle.gov
mailto:hlowe@spokanecity.org
mailto:blee@cityoftacoma.org
mailto:sbrown@ci.tukwila.wa.us
mailto:ssmith@ci.yakima.wa.us
mailto:cmulhall@co.chelan.wa.us
mailto:thechler@co.grant.wa.us
mailto:kerry.schaefer@kingcounty.gov
mailto:pstarkey@co.kitsap.wa.us
mailto:mpatterson@co.lincoln.wa.us
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P.O. Box 28 
Davenport, WA  99122 

Benefits Coordinator 
Phone: 509-725-3031 
 

Pierce County 
955 Tacoma Avenue S, Ste. 303 
Tacoma,  WA  98402 

M, Rx, V Mark Maenhout 
Director of Risk Management 
Phone: 253-798-6281 

Skagit County 
700 South Second Street # 101 
Mount Vernon, WA  98273  

M, Rx, V, D Jessica Neill Hoyson 
Human Resources  
Phone: 360-336-9473 

Snohomish County  
3000 Rockefeller 
Everett, WA  98206- 1107  

M, Rx, V, D  Roger Neumaier  
Finance Director 
Phone: 425-388-3862  

Spokane County 
W. 1229 Mallon 
Spokane, WA  99260-0230  

M, Rx, V, D Cathy Malzahn 
Human Resources Department 
Phone: 509-477-5750 

Whatcom County 
Whatcom County Courthouse 
Suite 107 
311 Grand Avenue 
Bellingham, WA  98225  

M, Rx, V, D Karen Sterling Goens, Manager 
Human Resources 
Phone: 360-676-6802 

 

Public Utility Districts 

Organization Program Contact 

Chelan County PUD 
327 N Wenatchee Ave. 
Wenatchee, WA  98801  

M, Rx, V, D Beverly Freeman 
Finance Department 
Phone: 509-663-8121  

Grays Harbor County PUD #1 
P.O. Box 480 
Aberdeen, WA  98520  

D  Linda Trygstad 
Human Resources Director 
Phone: 360-538-6369 

Lewis County PUD 
P.O. Box 330  
Chehalis, WA  98532-2455  

M, Rx, V, D Richard Bauer 
Treasurer/Controller 
Phone: 360-740-2414 

Snohomish County PUD #1 
P. O. Box 1107 
Everett, WA  98201  

M, Rx, V, D  Sharon Reijonen 
Senior Employee Resource Consultant 
Phone: 425-783-8633 

 

Public hospitals 

Organization Program Contact 

King County PHD #1 
dba Evergreen Healthcare 
12040 NE 128th Street 
Kirkland, WA  98034 
 

M, Rx, V, D Barb Carlow 
Human Resources 
Phone: 425-899-2513 

King County PHD #2 
dba Valley Medical Center 

M, Rx, V, D Sue Churchill 
Manager, Human Resources 

mailto:mmaenho@co.pierce.wa.us
mailto:jessicanh@co.skagit.wa.us
mailto:jessicanh@co.skagit.wa.us
mailto:roger.neumaier@co.snohomish.wa.us
mailto:cmalzahn@spokanecounty.org
mailto:kgoens@co.whatcom.wa.us
mailto:beverly.freeman@chelanpud.org
mailto:ltrygstad@ghpud.org
mailto:rich@lcpud.org
mailto:screijonen@snopud.com
mailto:bcarlow@evergreenhealthcare.org
mailto:bcarlow@evergreenhealthcare.org
mailto:sue_churchill@valleymed.org
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P.O. Box 50010  
Renton, WA  98058-5010  

Phone: 425-228-3440  

Mason County PHD #1 
dba Mason Co. General Hospital 
P.O. Box 1668 
Shelton, WA  98584  

M, Rx , V, D  Claudia Hawley 
Personnel Director 
Phone: 360-426-1611 

 

Misc. programs 

Organization Program Contact 

C-Tran 
P.O. Box 2529 
Vancouver, WA  98668-2529 

D Brenda Hamilton 
Training and Benefit Specialist 
Phone: 360-696-4494 

Island County Fire District #1 
dba Camano Island Fire & Rescue 
811 N Sunrise Boulevard 
Camano Island, WA  98283 

M, Rx, V, D Mike Ganz 
District Fire Chief 
Phone: 360-387-1512 

Kent Regional Fire Authority 
24611 116th Avenue SE 
Kent, WA  98030 

M, Rx, V, D Deanna Gratzer 
Human Resources Manager 
Phone: 253-856-4320 

Mason County Fire District #5 
122 W Franklin Street 
Shelton, WA 98584 

M, Rx, V, D Tim McKern 
District Fire Chief 
Phone: 360-426-5533 

Monroe Fire District #3 
163 Village Court 
Monroe, WA  98272 

M, Rx, V, D Jamie Silva 
District Fire Chief 
Phone: 360-794-7666 

Port of Bellingham 
PO Box 1677 
Bellingham, WA  98227 

V, D Elizabeth Monahan 
Director of Human Resources 
Phone: 360-676-2500 

Port of Seattle 
P.O. Box 1209 
Seattle,  WA  98111 

M, Rx, V, D Tammy Woodard 
Senior Manager of Total Compensation 
Phone: 206-787-3277 

Port of Tacoma 
P.O. Box 1837 
Tacoma, WA  98401 

M, Rx, V, D Loni  Shorten 
Human Resource Manager 
Phone: 253-428-8634 

Snohomish Fire District #1 
12425 Meridian Avenue S. 
Everett, WA 98208 

M, Rx, V Cheryl Nelson 
Deputy Chief 
Phone: 425-551-1251 

South King County Fire & Rescue 
31617 1st Avenue South 
Federal Way, WA  98003-5201 

M, Rx, V Mary Stevens 
Human Resources Director 
Phone: 253-946-7255 

Spokane Valley Fire Dept. 
10319 East Sprague Ave. 
Spokane, WA  99206  

M, Rx Mike Thompson 
Fire Chief 
Phone: 509-892-4101 

Valley Communications 
27519 108th Avenue SE 
Kent, WA  98030 

M, Rx, V Cesar Figueroa 
Human Resources Manager 
Phone: 253-372-1300 

Whatcom Fire District #21 
4142 Britton Loop 

M, Rx, V, D Kris Parks 
Financial Assistant 

mailto:chawley@masongeneral.com
mailto:brendah@c-tran.org
mailto:mganz@camanofire.com
mailto:dgratzer@kentfirefa.org
mailto:500@mason5.org
mailto:jsilva@monroefire.org
mailto:elizabethm@portof%20bellingham.com
mailto:woodardt@portseattle.org
mailto:lshorten@portoftacoma.org
mailto:cnelson@firedistrict1.org
mailto:mary.stevens@southkingfire.org
mailto:thompsonm@spokanevalleyfire.com
mailto:cesarf@valleycom.org
mailto:kparks@nwfrs.net
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Bellingham,  WA  98226 Phone: 360-318-9933 
 


